

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 4879/2026

LAKHBEER SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. KHANNA KATHA UDHYOG

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 78762/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 78760/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78761/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 20-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Aslam, Adv.
Mr. Chandrika Prasad Mishra, AOR
Ms. Richa Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.78761/2026

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the application. Considering the nature of the sentence imposed upon the petitioner, he is exempted from surrendering till the first date of listing of the Special Leave Petition before the Court.

2. The application seeking exemption from surrendering is accordingly allowed.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)