

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 4879/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2025 in CRLR. No. 87/2025 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

LAKHBEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KHANNA KATHA UDHYOG

Respondent(s)

IA No. 78762/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 78760/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78761/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

Date : 01-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Aslam, Adv.

Mr. Chandrika Prasad Mishra, AOR

Ms. Akriti Singh Chandel, Adv.

Ms. Richa Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter in the next week.

(SUNITA CHOUDHARY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)